the potential growth of the Group

The Rights Issue is proposed to be placed to all qualified Shareholders, and certain
price discounts will be provided to give Shareholders a fair opportunity to participate
in the Rights Issue and share the potential growth of the Group. Qualified Shareholders
can maintain their shareholdings in the Company by subscribing the Rights Shares.

Shareholding Structure of the Company

For illustrative purpose, the following table sets out the Company’s current shareholding
structure and the proposed shareholding structure upon the completion of the Rights Issue,
assuming the Rights Issue is conducted on the basis of 3.8 Rights Shares for every 10
existing Shares and the Rights Shares are fully subscribed, and no change in the total
number of Shares of the Company during the period from the date of this announcement
to the Record Date:

As at the date of this announcement
Immediately after the

completion of the Rights Issue

Class of Shares
Number

of Shares

As a percentage
of total number

of Shares of
the Company

Shares
to be increased

according to
the Rights Issue

Number of
Shares

As a percentage
of total number

of Shares of
the Company

Domestic Shares 2,909,260,000 66.99% 1,105,518,800 4,014,778,800 66.99%
H Shares 1,433,854,500 33.01% 544,864,710 1,978,719,210 33.01%

Total 4,343,114,500 100% 1,650,383,510 5,993,498,010 100%

Change in Registered Capital and the Corresponding Amendments to the Relevant
Clauses in the Articles of Association

Upon the completion of the Rights Issue, the Company shall correspondingly adjust its
registered capital and the relevant clauses of the Articles of Association. Therefore, the
Board seeks the approval at the General Meeting and class meetings to approve that, upon
the completion of the Rights Issue, the Company’s registered capital shall be adjusted in
accordance with the issuance results of the Rights Issue. Based on the issuance results
of the Rights Issue and the adjustment of the Company’s registered capital, the clauses